
 

 

 

CHENNAI METRO RAIL LIMITED 

CHENNAI – 600 035 

NIT No: CMRL/PHASE-II/SYS/CP14-C5-AES03-ESC/2024 

Tender No.  CP14-C5-AES03-ESC 

CORRIGENDUM No- 01 

Tender No:   CP14-C5-AES03-ESC – “Design, Manufacture, Supply, Installation, Testing and 
Commissioning of Heavy-Duty Escalators for CMRL Phase II – Corridor 5 ((From Madhavaram Depot 
Metro to Koyambedu Metro stations)” 

EXTENSION OF SUBMISSION/UPLOADING & OPENING OF TENDER DATE – reg. 

S. 

No. 
Item as in NIT Amendment 

1 

Item No.3 

Bid Security Amount (EMD): 

a) Amount: The total bid security/EMD amount shall be 
equivalent to  INR 98,60,000 (Indian Rupees, 
Ninety Eight Lakh Sixty Thousand Only) or USD 
1,18,280 (US Dollars One Lakh Eighteen 
Thousand Two Hundred Eighty only) or JPY 
17,301,280 (Japanese Yen, Seventeen Million 
Three Hundred One Thousand Two Hundred 
Eighty Only) and to be submitted in the form of Bank 
Guarantee (BG) or via RTGS / NEFT / SWIFT 
transactions or via Demand Draft (DD) to the below 
mentioned CMRL Bank account. 
 
Validity: In case of Bid Security by BG, it shall be valid 
for 208 days i.e. up to 05.04.2025 or later. 
 

b) Submission of Originals: Bid Security in case of 
BG/Demand Draft (in originals) as per clause BDS 
21.1 & BDS 21.2 shall be accepted only up to 15:00 
Hrs on 09.09.2024 in the office of AGM (VHT System) 
at the address mentioned hereinafter. 
 

c) In case of RTGS/NEFT/SWIFT transactions, bidders 
shall upload the scanned copies of transaction of 
payment at the time of online bid submission and a 
copy of the same shall be submitted at the office of 
AGM (VHT System) at the address mentioned 
hereinafter prior to 15:00 Hrs on 09.09.2024 

 

 

Item No.3 

Bid Security Amount (EMD): 

a) Amount: The total bid security/EMD amount shall be 
equivalent to   INR 98,60,000 (Indian Rupees, Ninety 
Eight Lakh Sixty Thousand Only) or USD 1,18,280 
(US Dollars One Lakh Eighteen Thousand Two 
Hundred Eighty only) or JPY 17,301,280 (Japanese 
Yen, Seventeen Million Three Hundred One 
Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Only) and to be 
submitted in the form of Bank Guarantee (BG) or via 
RTGS / NEFT / SWIFT transactions or via Demand Draft 
(DD) to the below mentioned CMRL Bank account 
 
Validity: In case of Bid Security by BG, it shall be valid for 
208 days i.e. up to 03.05.2025 or later. 
 

b) Submission of Originals: Bid Security in case of 
BG/Demand Draft (in originals) as per clause BDS 21.1 
& BDS 21.2 shall be accepted only up to 15:00 Hrs on   
07.10.2024 in the office of AGM (VHT System) at the 
address mentioned hereinafter. 

 
c) In case of RTGS/NEFT/SWIFT transactions, bidders shall 

upload the scanned copies of transaction of payment at 
the time of online bid submission and a copy of the same 
shall be submitted at the office of AGM (VHT System) at 
the address mentioned hereinafter prior to 15:00 Hrs on 
07.10.2024 



 

2 

Item No.6 

Cost of Tender Fee (Non-refundable): 

a) There will be a non-refundable ‘cost of bid 
document’ of INR 40,000/- (Rupees Forty 
Thousand only) including GST to be paid by 
RTGS/NEFT/SWIFT/Demand Draft. 
 

b) Submission of Originals: ‘Cost of Bid document’ 
in case of Demand Draft (in originals) shall be 
accepted only up to 15.00 hrs on 09.09.2024 in the 
office AGM (VHT System) at the address 
mentioned hereinafter. 

 
c) In case of RTGS/NEFT/SWIFT transactions, bidders 

shall upload the scanned copies of transaction of 
payment at the time of online bid submission and a 
copy of the same shall be submitted at the office of 
AGM (VHT System) at the address mentioned 
hereinafter prior to 15.00 hrs on 09.09.2024 

Item No.6 

Cost of Tender Fee (Non-refundable): 

a) There will be a ‘non-refundable’ cost of bid document of 
INR 40,000/- (Rupees Forty Thousand only) including 
GST to be paid by RTGS/NEFT/SWIFT/Demand Draft. 

 

b) Submission of Originals: ‘Cost of Bid document’ in 
case of Demand Draft (in originals) shall be accepted 
only up to 15.00 hrs on 07.10.2024 in the office of AGM 
(VHT System) at the address mentioned hereinafter. 

 
 

c) In case of RTGS/NEFT/SWIFT transactions, bidders shall 
upload the scanned copies of transaction of payment at 
the time of online bid submission and a copy of the same 
shall be submitted at the office of AGM (VHT System) at 
the address mentioned hereinafter prior to 15.00 hrs on 
07.10.2024 

3 

Item No.12 

Last Date and Time of submission/uploading of Tender: 

09.09.2024 up to 15.00 hrs. 

Item No.12 

Last Date and Time of submission/uploading of Tender: 

07.10.2024 up to 15.00 hrs. 

4 

Item No.13 

Date and Time of opening of Tender (Technical Bid): 

10.09.2024 at 15:00 hrs.         

Item No.13 

Date and Time of opening of Tender (Technical Bid): 

08.10.2024 at 15:00 hrs.       

 

All other details as per NIT shall remain the same. 

This tender will be processed in E-procurement mode only. 

For online bidder’s registration, please visit link at: https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

The NIT / Corrigendum /Addendums shall be submitted along with tender bid submission. 

 

Director (Systems &Operations) 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app

